ç

Application for increase in wastewater rates in Charlotte County by Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven

DOCKET NO. 150102-SU

Name William J. Address 3383 RAIN LIV ENGLEWOOD 34224

Please submit your comments about this docket to the Florida Public Service Commission by completing this comment form and return it by mail, or send a fax to 1-800-511-0809. Correspondence will be placed in the file of this docket.

CONSUMER COMMENTS
see attached letter

Fold and tape - - see back for address

Any e-mail or other correspondence sent to a Florida Public Service Commissioner, or any other public official and/ or employee of the PSC, in the transaction of public business is considered a public record and is subject to Florida's Public Records Law. This means that Florida law generally requires the PSC to provide a copy of any such e-mail or correspondence, upon request, for inspection and copying to any Florida citizen or to any member of the media.

STAMP

. .

*

Florida Public Service Commission Office of Commission Clerk 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Fold Here

Tape Fold Here

y is x

To: Florida Public Service Commission

RE: Docket # 150102-SU

Ref: Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven Application for increase in wastewater rates

From: William J. Oakley (Customer) 3383 RAIN LILY LN ENGLEWOOD, FL 34224

October 24, 2015

Dear Commissioners:

I am opposed to the utilities, inc. requested rate increase. The utility is requesting an increase of 139%. This would severely impact my fixed retirement income and cause financial hardship for my family and my neighbors.

I appreciate and value the services of our utility companies both personally and communally. However, exorbitant utility costs will diminish the value and resale prospects of the investment in our homes.

With fiscal caution, I could support a rate increase of up to 54%. Base facility charge: \$45.00 / month Charge per 1,000 gal.: \$10.00 / month

Let's forget the "cents"...it will be easier to understand the billing.

incerely, William J. Oakley Sincerely,

William J. Oakley